
r 1 J

THE STATE OF TEX.\S

COUNTY OF SABINE

On this the 19th day of April, 1983, the Honorable" Commissioners

Couht met in Special Session with the following members present,

to-wit:

Royce C. Smith County Judge

R. E, Smith Commissioner, Precinct No. 1

Billy Joe McGee Commissioner, Precinct No. 2

Eldridge Ellison Commissioner, Precinct No. 3

Chester D. Cox Commissioner, Precinct No. 4

Minnie Gooch Clerk of the Court

Motion by. Commissioner Chester D. Cox, seconded by Commissioner

Billy Joe McGee to pay bills for Precinct No. 2 and for Janitorial

supplies. Motion carried.

Statement for payment on Jail construction was presented to the

court in the amount of $40,301.00 which bill included a change order

in the amount of $7,419.00. Motion by Commissioner Chester D. Cox,

seconded by Commissioner Billy Joe McGee to pay this bill excluding

the $7,419.00 which was not authorized by the court. Motion carried.

Mr. Lynn Montes appeared before the court. Motion by Commissioner

Eldridge Ellison, seconded by Commissioner Billy Joe McGee to give approval
for

Mr. Montes to meet with the Grand Jury concerning the Audit Report

for 1980 for Sabine County. Motion carried.

There being no further business, the court adjourned.

COUNTY JUDGE

commissmer; f-RficfiwcT no. 3

ONER, PRECINCT NO. 2 COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4

<ClL£RK OF THE COURT

»**************»»**#****»#*********************


